



2026:HHC:13787

CWPOA No. 888 of 2019

25.8.2020 **Present:** Mr. M.L. Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner,
through video conferencing.

M/s Sudhir Bhatnagar and Arvind Sharma, Addl.
Advocates General for the respondent-State, through
video conferencing.

Though reply on behalf of respondents stands filed,
but since copy of the same was not supplied to learned counsel
for the petitioner, he is unable to argue the case. Accordingly, on
his request, list after two weeks. In the meantime, rejoinder, if not
filed, be also filed.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

25th August, 2020
(Guleria)