



2026:HHC:13787

**Nek Ram Sharma versus State of
Himachal Pradesh and others**

CWPOA No.888 of 2019

13.10.2025 Present: Mr. M.L. Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

As per office report, rejoinder has not been filed.

2. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for more time to file rejoinder. By way of last opportunity, three weeks' further time, as prayed for, is granted to file rejoinder. In case rejoinder is not filed, the right to file rejoinder shall stand closed automatically.

List the matter after three weeks.

13th October, 2025
(himani)

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge