



2026:HHC:13787

Nek Ram Sharma versus State of Himachal Pradesh and others

CWPOA No.888 of 2019

11.11.2025 Present: Mr. M.L. Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Hemant Kumar Verma, Deputy Advocate General for the respondents-State.

Pursuant to orders dated 13.10.2025, rejoinder is not intended to be filed. Right to file rejoinder also stands closed.

2. At this stage, Learned Counsel for the petitioner, on Instructions, states that he does not intends to assail, the validity of the Notifications dated 14.10.2009 and 29.03.2010 [*Annexures P-1 and P-2*] but confines his case, only qua, the prayer for interest on delayed release of the amount of Gratuity which was released in installments.

List the matter after four weeks.

11th November, 2025
(himani)

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge